## Remarks

Claims 1-3 and 7-22 are allowed as the result of an Examiner's Amendment accompanying the Notice of Allowance. The Examiner's Amendment, which incorporated the subject matter of dependent claims 4-6 into independent claim 1, and canceled claims 4-6, was agreed to by the Applicant during a telephonic interview with the Examiner on April 14, 2008. The resulting Examiner's Amendment introduced a typographical error of the first instance of the word "core", which instead reads as "store".

In response, the Applicant respectfully submits the enclosed amendment to replace the term "store" with the word "core" in claim 1 to reflect the original intent of the Examiner's Amendment. The Applicant respectfully requests that the Examiner obtain approval of the Supervisory Patent Examiner to enter the amendment if the Examiner believes the amendment is other than one that merely embodies the correction of formal matters. (See MPEP § 714.16.)

Based on the above remarks, the Applicant respectfully requests entrance of the enclosed amendment, which is being submitted prior to the payment of the issue fee. The Applicant believes no fees are due with respect to this filing. However, should the Office determine additional fees are necessary, the Office is authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 08-2025 accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: <u>June 24, 2008</u> /<u>Kyle J. Way/</u>

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Kyle J. Way, Reg. No. 45,549

Setter Roche LLP

Telephone: (720) 562-2280 E-mail: kyle@setterroche.com

Correspondence address: CUSTOMER NO. 022879

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400